RESOLUTION NO. 2021-242

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH HDL
COMPANIES FOR CONSULTING SERVICES REGARDING SALES AND USE TAX,
TRANSIENT OCCUPANCY TAX AND TOURISM MARKETING DISTRICT
ASSESSMENT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$80,000

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove (City) desires to perform sales and use tax and transient occupancy tax analysis, forecasting and auditing; and

WHEREAS, staff issued a Request for Proposal to provide consulting services associated with this work; and

WHEREAS, three proposals were received and evaluated by staff; and

WHEREAS, Hinderliter, De Llamas & Associates dba HdL Companies (HDL Companies) was determined to be the most qualified respondent for these particular services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a contract with HDL Companies, in substantially the form presented, for consulting services regarding Sales and Use Tax, Transient Occupancy Tax and Tourism Marketing District Assessment in an amount not to exceed \$80,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 25th day of August 2021

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

ASON LINDGREN. CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JÓNATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2021-242

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on August 25, 2021 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Nguyen, Hume, Spease, Suen

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California